                                                 CYT 2606
ShenZhen CYT IC Design CO ,Ltd
1
PFM Step-Up DC-DC Converter
General Description
  The CYT2606 Series are PFM step-up
DC-DC converters with very low ripple noise
due to the high operation frequency. The

3
Block Diagram
Ordering Information
CYT2606-
X X X X
Package Type:
T: SOT-23-3
F: SOT-23-5
E: SOT-89
Output Voltage:
20: 2.0V
21: 2.1V
┄
49: 4.9V
50: 5.0V
External Switch
E: use external switch
L: use internal switch
2008-7-14
                                                 CYT 2606
ShenZhen CYT IC Design CO ,Ltd
4
Pin Assignment
Part Marking and Package Type Pin
Name
CYT2606
LXXT
CYT2606
LXXF
CYT2606
LXXE
CYT2606
EXXT
CYT2606
EXXF
CYT2606
EXXE
Description
LX 2 5 3 - - - Switching pin
EXT - - - 2 5 3 Buffer output for external transistor
VOUT 3 2 2 3 2 2 Output voltage
EN - 1 - - 1 - Chip enable (active high)
GND 1 4 1 1 4 1 Ground
NC - 3 - - 3 - No connection
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Type Symbol Description Value Unit
Vmax Maximum voltage on VOUT and VLX pins 8 V
Voltage
Vmin-max Voltage range on EXT and EN pins -0.3-VOUT+0.3 V
ILXmax Maximum current on LX pin 1000 mA
Current
IEXTmax Maximum current on EXT pin 100 mA
Psot-23-3 Maximum Power dissipation for SOT-23-3 package 0.25 W
Psot-23-5 Maximum Power dissipation for SOT-23-5 package 0.25 W
Power
dissipation
Psot-89 Maximum Power dissipation for SOT-89 package 0.5 W
Tmin-max Operation temperature range -20-85 oC
Thermal
Tstorage Storage temperature range -40-165 oC
ESD VESD ESD voltage for human body mode 2000 V
2008-7-14
                                                 CYT 2606